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No. 376, SI 	 [Published June 5, 1913. 

CHAPTER 407. 
AN ACT to amend section 3803 of the statutes and to repeal 

section 3803a of the statutes, relating to the removal from 
office of executors, administrators, guardians and trustees. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3803 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 3803. If an executor, administrator, guardian or 
trustee shall reside out of this state, or shall neglect to render 
his account within the time provided by law or the order of the 
court, or shall neglect to settle the estate according to law, or to 
perform any judgment or order of the court, or shall abscond, or 
become insane or otherwise incapable or unsuitable to discharge 
the trust, the county court may remove such executor, admin-
istrator, guardian or trustee and appoint a successor therefor; 
but no such order shall be made until the person affected has 
been notified, as provided by section 4044 or section 3801, to show 
cause at a specified time why he should not be removed. 

SEcTiox 2. Section 3803a of the statutes is repealed. 
SEcnoN 3. This act takes effect when published. 
Approved June 2, 1913. 

No. 390, S.] 	 [Published June 5, 1913. 

CHAPTER 408. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sum of four hundred dollars for the 

purpose of remounting cannon at Camp Randall. 
The people of the State of Wisansin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of any money in the 

state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of four hun-
dred dollars or so much thereof as may be necessary for the pur-
Pose of remounting cannon belonging to the state in cast iron 
mountings. 

&Trim 2. The said money shall be expended under the 
supervision of the Wisconsin memorial park commission created 
by chapter 567 of the laws of 1911. 

&term 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 2, 1913. 
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